Nordiq Canada Homologation Application

This document represents an agreement between the site owner or an identified club or organization representative and Nordiq Canada to seek **10-year FIS re-homologation** as outlined in the FIS Homologation Guidelines for the specific courses identified below.

Upon receipt of this signed application Nordiq Canada will issue an invoice by email based on the costs outlined below <u>plus GST</u>. Once processed, a Homologation Inspector will be assigned to your project. If the initial plan outlined below should change prior to the final submission to FIS then adjustments will be made accordingly through an additional invoice. *For more information and submission, contact Ilona Gyapay, Events and Officials Manager, igyapay@nordiqcanada.ca.*

Please note that the fees assigned to this agreement <u>do not</u> include the expenses and costs associated with the visits by your appointed Homologation Inspector (HI). The HI will invoice the club/organization separately. These additional costs are explained in the Nordiq Canada Homologation Guidelines and Nordiq Canada's Travel and Expense Policy.

Owner/Club/Organization Name				
Trail Facility Location				
Name of Key Contact for Homologation				
Process				
Email for Key Contact				
First time application		Ten Year Recertification		
Expected completion date(s) for any site visits:				
If any courses undergo significant changes from the previous certificates they may require a completely new homologation, please discuss with your assigned HI when appointed.				
Courses being submitted for homologation/re-homologation				
Previous FIS Certificate number	Distance (km) (loop length, course name)	Ski technique (CL, F, Both) Note any changes	Race Formats to be used with this course. (If new from existing certificate)	Homologation and Certification/ Recertification Fee per course
				\$200
Nordiq Canada Application Fee				\$225
This total plus GST to be invoiced by Nordiq Canada				·
Total (to be completed by Nordiq Canada)				
Assigned Homologation Inspector:				
Email:				
Signed by Key Contac	ct or Club Authority:			